Page 1
 2023 OmniOn Power. All rights reserved. J2012 3U DIN Dist Panel_QSG Rev.3.1
3U DIN Distribution Shelf - 19 in Rack Mount
J2012001 - multiple models - See SPS, NE, or CP Brochure for details of models
The distribution shelf may be installed as a component of a power systems or as a stand-alone remote distribution
(cabled input power). Some models include battery connections. Some models include battery connections and battery
contactors.
Controller: All power systems have a controller. It may be located in the primary rectifier shelf or in the distribution

Page 15
 2023 OmniOn Power. All rights reserved. J2012 3U DIN Dist Panel_QSG Rev.3.1
Ordering Information
DIN Style Load Circuit Breakers
ORDERING CODE AMPERAGE
CB POSITIONS
MIN WIRE GAUGE Picture
450029223   10
450029222 10  10
450029220 15  10
450029219 20  10
450029218 25  10
450029217 30  10
450029214 35
CC408654288 40
450029213 50
450028218 63
450031081 100
450031083 150
450031084 200
DIN Battery Breakers
ORDERING CODE CURRENT RATING CB POSITIONS
150040992 63A
150040991 100A
150040993 150A
150040994 200A
ORDERING CODE MODEL Picture
CC848865980 15ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
 CC848817651 50ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817668 150ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC109157442 15ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817635 50ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817643 150ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
Alarm Cables
Battery Monitoring
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION Picture
CC109142980 QS873A Thermal Probe (A)
150026698 QS873B Ambient Thermal Probe (A)
CC848817024 10 ft wire set (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC109157434 20 ft wire set (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC848822560 1 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
 848719803 5 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
CC848822321 10 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
850027334 20 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
108958422 ES771A Battery Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 2-1/2 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848797290 6 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
848719829 10 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848791500 4 ft wire set (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
848652947 10 ft wire set (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
555052-1 In-Line Coupler (for extending item G above)
Temperature/Voltage probes are needed for battery monitoring. They are connected to each battery or battery string
to provide slope thermal compensation, temperature alarms and voltage imbalance alarms.